### 506397502 12/10/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6444258

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LUFEI MA	12/03/2020
JUNFENG YUAN	12/03/2020
XIANJUN PAN	09/25/2020
JINHUI FU	12/03/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AVIC JONHON OPTRONIC TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	NO.10 ZHOUSHAN RD., LUOYANG OF CHINA (HE'NAN)	
Internal Address:	PILOT FREE TRADE ZONE, HENAN	
City:	LUOYANGSHI	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	471000	
Name:	NOKIA SHANGHAI BELL CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	388 NINGQIAO ROAD, PUDONG, SHANGHAI	
City:	SHANGHAI	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	201206	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17251187

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036841111

Email: cpg@ipfirm.com

Correspondent Name: HAUPTMAN HAM, LLP

Address Line 1: 2318 MILL ROAD, SUITE 1400
Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: C6608-004

PATENT REEL: 054611 FRAME: 0968

506397502

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMY KENDALL
SIGNATURE:	/Amy Kendall/
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 12/10/2020	
Total Attachments: 2	

source=C6608-004\_Assignment#page1.tif source=C6608-004\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 054611 FRAME: 0969

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

- 1) Lufei MA
- 2) Junfeng YUAN
- 3) Nianjun PAN
- 4) Jinhui FU

who has made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto

AVIC JONHON OPTRONIC TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., having a place of business at No. 10 Zhoushan Rd., Luoyang Of China (He'nan) Pilot Free Trade Zone, Luoyangshi, Henan 471000, CHINA and NOKIA SHANGHAI BELL. CO.,

LTD., having a place of business at 388 Ninggieo Road, PuDong, Shanghai 201206, CHINA

	cessors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSI) as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitle	GNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United State ed	is of
Conta	net module, female connector and male co	onnector	
(a)	for which an application for United States Letters F United States Patent Application No.	Patent was filed on and identified	i by
(p)	for which an application for United States Letters F	atent was executed on	
all Uni	ted States Letters Patent which may be granted their nations-in-part thereof, and the right to all benefits	ited States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any afore and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, continuation, under the International Convention for the Protection of Indus/IEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigneration on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;	s, or strial
ASSIC applica ASSIC	tion for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or NEE, its successors, assigns and legal representative from for natent based thereon, growing out of or t	a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in male extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the 5, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, elated to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the 5, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in an	said and said
SIGNE	D on the date indicated aside my signature:		
I)Name	Lufei MA	2020.12.3 Date:	
2)Name	Juny fery YVAIV	2029.12.3 Date:	
3) Z	Lianjun PAN	2020 - of ., 25	

1

4) Janker 7 Name: Jinhui FU	u	20W.12.3
Name. Januar P ()		Date:

2

PATENT REEL: 054611 FRAME: 0971